Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
< INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
http://www.parismou.org/Organization/2010.12.27/Memorandum_of_Understanding.htm

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
http://www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/Current_detentions/.

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012


http://www.parismou.org/Organization/2010.12.27/Memorandum_of_Understanding.htm

Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 1-2015

IMO

9223643

8881072

8324751

9534262

9534262

8206533

7632644

9006265

9411745

9488633

9508299

9571040

8902929

9105009

8607658

9232498

9266322

8113293

9109823

8223309

8417962

8100624

9368182

8307480

9118446

9528184

9214604

8502573

9000649

9559169

7702401

9155004

Name*

CENTURY HOPE
DELPHINA
JANA
CHRISTINA

CHRISTINA

CITY OF HAMBURG

CRYSTAL SUN
MERMERDELEN
PRISCILLA
THOR BRONCO
VEGA AQUILA
ABDALA
ABDULLATIF
ALEMANIA
ALSA
AMADEUS

BBC SCOTLAND
BLUE MOON
BROTHERS-5
DEMETRIOS B.
FERTILITY 9
FOM

GMD MAYA
HERA

JAHAN
JETSTREAM
KEITUM
KHOLMSK
KIRAN

LAURUS

LNG FINIMA

LOPI Z.

Flag

PA
MD
VC
LR
LR
LR
TZ
AG
NL
AG
LR
PA
BZ
AG
CK
VC
Gl
TG
RU
MT
TV
PA
PA
MH
BD
MT
AG
BZ
IN
MD
BM

MH

Inspection
Date

16-1-2015
20-1-2015
19-1-2015
6-1-2015
11-1-2015
13-1-2015
2-1-2015
13-1-2015
13-1-2015
7-1-2015
4-1-2015
22-1-2015
5-1-2015
20-1-2015
24-12-2014
20-1-2015
23-1-2015
29-12-2014
29-12-2014
26-1-2015
20-1-2015
22-12-2014
14-1-2015
6-1-2015
20-1-2015
26-1-2015
12-9-2014
22-1-2015
3-1-2015
16-1-2015
7-1-2015

20-1-2015

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release
Detention Date
2 18-1-2015
8 28-1-2015
5 24-1-2015
2 8-1-2015
1 12-1-2015
7 20-1-2015
5 7-1-2015
3 16-1-2015
7 20-1-2015
2 9-1-2015
2 6-1-2015
6 28-1-2015
4 9-1-2015
3 23-1-2015
10 3-1-2015
6 26-1-2015
8 31-1-2015
6 4-1-2015
5 3-1-2015
5 31-1-2015
3 23-1-2015
24 15-1-2015
6 20-1-2015
16 22-1-2015
5 25-1-2015
4 30-1-2015
123 13-1-2015
6 28-1-2015
9 12-1-2015
7 23-1-2015
5 12-1-2015
4 24-1-2015

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

4

3



IMO

9545572

9083823

6916201

9174646

9467598

7315777

7612838

7528556

7713266

8324593

9115987

9425930

9259020

9506409

7429267

9427067

8913772

9336866

8230584

8959180

8301852

53

Name*

MAPLE HARMONY
OCEAN RIDER
OCEAN SPARKLE
ORE GUAIBA
ORIENT TRANSIT
PACIFIC HICKORY
PRINCE HANI
PRINCESS MARIA
RAND

RIVER PRIDE

RMS BEECK
SANTA KATARINA
SARA

SIMANO
SYMPHONY
TOISA EXPLORER
TRITOINS

VEGA ROSE
VOLGO-BALT 244
VOLGO-DON 211

WINNER S

Flag

HK

MT

SG
cy
DM
TG
KM
TG
LR
AG
PA
NL
MT
VC
BS
VC
PA
KH
RU

CK

Inspection
Date

30-12-2014
28-1-2015
22-12-2014
20-1-2015
31-12-2014
8-1-2015
21-1-2015
8-1-2015
17-11-2014
8-1-2015
26-1-2015
6-1-2015
19-1-2015
23-1-2015
30-12-2014
13-1-2015
19-12-2014
26-1-2015
20-1-2015
9-1-2015

12-1-2015

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

15
3

12

49

13

Release
Date

14-1-2015
31-1-2015
3-1-2015
24-1-2015
9-1-2015
23-1-2015
25-1-2015
14-1-2015
5-1-2015
21-1-2015
28-1-2015
10-1-2015
20-1-2015
27-1-2015
3-1-2015
17-1-2015
15-1-2015
30-1-2015
25-1-2015
15-1-2015

15-1-2015
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 1-2015

IMO*

9223643

8324751

8881072

7632644

8206533

9006265

9411745

9488633

9508299

9534262

9534262

6916201

7315777

7429267

7528556

7612838

7702401

7713266

8100624

8113293

8223309

8230584

8301852

8307480

8324593

8417962

8502573

8607658

8902929

8913772

8959180

9000649

Name

CENTURY HOPE
JANA

DELPHINA
CRYSTAL SUN
CITY OF HAMBURG
MERMERDELEN
PRISCILLA

THOR BRONCO
VEGA AQUILA
CHRISTINA
CHRISTINA
OCEAN SPARKLE
PACIFIC HICKORY
SYMPHONY
PRINCESS MARIA
PRINCE HANI
LNG FINIMA
RAND

FOM

BLUE MOON
DEMETRIOS B.
VOLGO-BALT 244
WINNER S

HERA

RIVER PRIDE
FERTILITY 9
KHOLMSK

ALSA
ABDULLATIF
TRITOINS
VOLGO-DON 211

KIRAN

Flag

PA
VC
MD
TZ
LR
AG
NL
AG
LR
LR
LR
ID
DM
VC
KM
TG
BM
TG
PA
TG
MT
KH
CK
MH
LR
TV
BZ
CK
BZ
VC
RU

IN

Inspection
Date

16-1-2015
19-1-2015
20-1-2015
2-1-2015
13-1-2015
13-1-2015
13-1-2015
7-1-2015
4-1-2015
11-1-2015
6-1-2015
22-12-2014
8-1-2015
30-12-2014
8-1-2015
21-1-2015
7-1-2015
17-11-2014
22-12-2014
29-12-2014
26-1-2015
20-1-2015
12-1-2015
6-1-2015
8-1-2015
20-1-2015
22-1-2015
24-12-2014
5-1-2015
19-12-2014
9-1-2015

3-1-2015

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU
Duration Of  Release Date
Detention
2 18-1-2015
5 24-1-2015
8 28-1-2015
5 7-1-2015
7 20-1-2015
3 16-1-2015
7 20-1-2015
2 9-1-2015
2 6-1-2015
1 12-1-2015
2 8-1-2015
12 3-1-2015
15 23-1-2015
4 3-1-2015
6 14-1-2015
4 25-1-2015
5 12-1-2015
49 5-1-2015
24 15-1-2015
6 4-1-2015
5 31-1-2015
5 25-1-2015
3 15-1-2015
16 22-1-2015
13 21-1-2015
3 23-1-2015
6 28-1-2015
10 3-1-2015
4 9-1-2015
27 15-1-2015
6 15-1-2015
9 12-1-2015

on Port State Control

Nr. of det <36
Months>

4

3
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IMO*

9083823

9105009

9109823

9115987

9118446

9155004

9174646

9214604

9232498

9259020

9266322

9336866

9368182

9425930

9427067

9467598

9506409

9528184

9545572

9559169

9571040

53

Name

OCEAN RIDER

ALEMANIA

BROTHERS-5

RMS BEECK

JAHAN

LOPI Z.

ORE GUAIBA

KEITUM

AMADEUS

SARA

BBC SCOTLAND

VEGA ROSE

GMD MAYA

SANTA KATARINA

TOISA EXPLORER

ORIENT TRANSIT

SIMANO

JETSTREAM

MAPLE HARMONY

LAURUS

ABDALA

Flag

MT
AG
RU
AG
BD
MH
SG
AG
VC
NL
Gl
PA
PA
PA
BS
CY
MT
MT
HK
MD

PA

Inspection
Date

28-1-2015
20-1-2015
29-12-2014
26-1-2015
20-1-2015
20-1-2015
20-1-2015
12-9-2014
20-1-2015
19-1-2015
23-1-2015
26-1-2015
14-1-2015
6-1-2015
13-1-2015
31-12-2014
23-1-2015
26-1-2015
30-12-2014
16-1-2015

22-1-2015

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

3

3

[« I ~ e e}

N

Release Date

31-1-2015
23-1-2015
3-1-2015
28-1-2015
25-1-2015
24-1-2015
24-1-2015
13-1-2015
26-1-2015
20-1-2015
31-1-2015
30-1-2015
20-1-2015
10-1-2015
17-1-2015
9-1-2015
27-1-2015
30-1-2015
14-1-2015
23-1-2015

28-1-2015
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Nr. of det <36
Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention - period : 1

- 2015

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

IMO : 9223643 Company Stavros Roussos Management, , , Panama
Name: CENTURY HOPE Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer Internaut Shipping Europe, , Bremen, DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 4 Bulk carrier Panama 9978 1999

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Police 2015-1-18 2 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 22-8-2013 12-6-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-1-2013  24-9-2015  Turkey 28-11-2013
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 16-12-2010  24-9-2015  Turkey 28-11-2013
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) no Rectified
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.) no Rectified
Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption) no Rectified
Load Lines (including Exemption) no Rectified
International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) no Rectified
International Air Pollution Cert. no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 1 of 52

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1 - 2015

IMO : 8881072 Company Alphamate Commodity GmbH, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: DELPHINA Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 2406 1965
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Marina di carrara 2015-1-28 8 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-9-2014 23-4-2019
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 17-9-2014 23-4-2019
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 8-12-2014  21-10-2019

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Communication-SOLAS chap. 5 no Rectified
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no Rectified

Page 2 of 52

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1 - 2015

IMO : 8324751 Company Mestex Shipping &amp; Trading Ltd , , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Name: JANA Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Vincent and the 3435 1983
Grenadines
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2015-1-24 5 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 24-1-2014 18-9-2018
(SMC/ISM Code)
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-8-2014 30-4-2016  Ukraine 4-8-2014
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 4-8-2014 30-4-2016  Ukraine 4-8-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no Rectified

Page 3 of 52

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 1

IMO : 9534262
Name: CHRISTINA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Minimum Safe Manning Document
ISM

Company

- 2015

HS Bereederungs GmbH &amp; Co KG, , , Liberia

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Liberia 4255 2007

Port of detention

Brunsbuttel

Date of release
2015-1-12

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

1 day(s) 2
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
7-1-2015 27-3-2015
28-12-2014 27-3-2015
19-3-2010 27-3-2015 Germany 4-2-2014
28-2-2014 4-7-2015

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no Rectified
no To be rectified within
3 months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 4 of 52

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1 - 2015

IMO : 9508299 Company Vega-Reederei GmbH &amp; Co KG, , , Liberia
Name: VEGA AQUILA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Container Liberia 9961 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Thessaloniki 2015-1-6 2 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-4-2014 6-1-2019
Bureau Veritas Load Line 1-4-2014 6-1-2019
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 9-10-2014  9-10-2019

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Propulsion main engine no As in the agreed class
condition
Auxiliary engine no As in the agreed class
condition
Cleanliness of engine room no Rectified
Fire drills no Rectified
Means of escape no Rectified

Page 5 of 52

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 1

IMO : 9488633
Name: THOR BRONCO

Number of detentions last

36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

- 2015

Company

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Internaut Shipping GmbH , , , Antigua and Barbuda

Charterer ’ s
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 6569 2007

Bureau Veritas

Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Lifeboats
Rescue boat inventory

Cargo &amp; other hatchways

Port of detention

Cuxhaven

Certificate

Date of release
2015-1-9

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

2 day(s) 11

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
6-6-2014 6-2-2019
22-1-2013 24-1-2018 United States 10-4-2014
22-1-2013 24-1-2018 United States 10-4-2014

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 6 of 52

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 1

- 2015

IMO : 9411745 Company Priscilla Scheepvaat CV, , , Netherlands
Name: PRISCILLA Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 2281 2006

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Mistley 2015-1-20 7 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety 1-9-2014 3-4-2019
Bureau Veritas Load Line 2-5-2014 3-4-2019
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 1-9-2014 16-9-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition no Rectified
Radio life-saving appliances no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Closing devices/watertight doors no Rectified
Cargo &amp; other hatchways no Rectified
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no Rectified
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no Rectified
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no Rectified
Personal equipment for fire safety no Rectified
Fire-dampers no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 7 of 52

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 1

IMO : 9006265
Name: MERMERDELEN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2015

Ufuk Denizcilik Gemicilik Tic, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer )y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 2450 1990

ISM

Port of detention

Gijon

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

International shore-connection
Machinery controls alarm

Date of release
2015-1-16

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

3 day(s)

Issued
11-8-2014
28-5-2012
16-4-2012

RO related Action taken

Total of deficiencies

6
Expiry Last Survey Date
30-4-2017
30-4-2017 Spain 18-7-2014
19-4-2017

Class. (RO) related

no

no
no
no

To be rectified within

3 months
Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed class

condition

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 8 of 52

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1 - 2015

IMO : 8206533
Name: CITY OF HAMBURG

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR)

ISM

Wages

Company AML Ship Management GmbH , , , Liberia
Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Ro-Ro cargo Liberia 5462 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Savona 2015-1-20 7  day(s) 10
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-5-2013 28-2-2015  |[taly 5-12-2014
Load Line 6-1-2010 28-2-2015 Italy 5-12-2014
Safety Management Certificate 4-7-2012 11-12-2016  ltaly 17-12-2014
(SMC/ISM Code)
RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
no To be rectified within
3 months
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 9 of 52

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1

- 2015

MMH Management Co Ltd, , , Tanzania, United Republic of

Classification society Other

2 7 )

IMO : 7632644 Company
Name: CRYSTAL SUN

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

Port of detention

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Tanzania, United
Republic of

Date of release

Gross tonnage

4722

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1977

Total of deficiencies

Nea Karvali 2015-1-7 5 day(s) 26
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-11-2013  11-5-2016  Lebanon 25-7-2014
Other Load Line 16-11-2013 11-5-2016 Lebanon 25-7-2014
Other Safety Management Certificate 4-7-2014 24-8-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention

Magnetic compass

Lights, shapes, sound-signals
Stowage and provision of liferafts
Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances

ISM
Freeboard marks

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Operation/maintenance

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

no

no
no
no

no

no

no
no
no

no

As per agreed Flag
exemption

Rectified
Rectified

As per agreed Flag
exemption

To be rectified within
3 months

As per agreed Flag
exemption

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 1

- 2015

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces

no

Rectified

Nordstrand Maritime &amp; Trading, , , Panama

NAVISION SHIPPING A/S , STRANDVEJEN 1026, DK-29000, Hellerup , DK

IMO : 9571040 Company

Name: ABDALA Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama
Port of detention Date of release
Gdynia 2015-1-28

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Oil record book

Sewage treatment plant

Quality of fuel oil

Operational procedures for engines or equipment
ISM

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/I1SM Code)

Gross tonnage Keeldate

22414

2011

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

6 day(s) 18
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
19-8-2011 18-8-2016 China 24-9-2014
19-8-2011 18-8-2016 Cuba 9-7-2014
20-3-2012 30-1-2017 Cuba 4-2-2014
RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no To be rectified within

3 months
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1 - 2015

IMO : 9559169 Company Donbasstransitservice , , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: LAURUS Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 3068 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Chioggia 2015-1-23 7  day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-8-2014 22-6-2019
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 25-8-2014 22-6-2019
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 7-10-2014  28-10-2019

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no Rectified
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions yes Rectified
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no Rectified
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no Rectified
Fire-dampers no Rectified
Means of escape yes Rectified
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9545572
Name: MAPLE HARMONY

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

1 -2015

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Maple Leaf Shipping Co Ltd, , , Hong Kong, China

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Hong Kong, China 15808 2009

Auxiliary engine

Date of release
2015-1-14

Port of detention

Vancouver

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

15 day(s) 11

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
11-9-2012 27-1-2015 China 26-2-2014
16-4-2010 27-1-2015 China 26-2-2014
30-11-2010 15-11-2015 Philippines 11-5-2013

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 1

- 2015

IMO : 9528184 Company DD Shipping Pte Ltd, , , Malta
Name: JETSTREAM Classification society Korean Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Malta 23458 2011

Port of detention

Foynes

Recognised Organisation

Korean Register of Shipping
Korean Register of Shipping
Korean Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Bridge operation
Operation of Life Saving Appliances
ISM

Fire drills

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Operation of Fire protection systems

Entry dangerous spaces

Date of release
2015-1-30

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

4  day(s)

Issued
21-5-2014
21-5-2014

31-10-2014

RO related Action taken

Total of deficiencies

9
Expiry Last Survey Date
31-5-2017
31-5-2017
4-10-2017

Class. (RO) related

no
no
no

no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 1

- 2015

V Ships UK Ltd, , , Malta

Classification society Bureau Veritas

7 7

IMO : 9506409 Company
Name: SIMANO

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Flag
Malta

Keeldate
2008

Gross tonnage
5087

Port of detention

Sevilla

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Launching arrangements for rescue boats

Date of release
2015-1-27

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

4 day(s) 11

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
25-11-2013 15-11-2018 Montenegro 18-9-2014
5-11-2013 15-11-2018 Montenegro 18-9-2014
24-9-2014 23-10-2018

RO related Action taken
no Rectified

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 1

IMO : 9467598
Name: ORIENT TRANSIT

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Det Norske Veritas
Det Norske Veritas

Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2015

Interorient Marine Serv-CYP, , , Cyprus

Classification society Det Norske Veritas

ISM

Charterer Norden Dampskibssenseabet Norden A/S, , Norden , DK

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Bulk carrier Cyprus 23426 2009

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Tyne 2015-1-9 9 day(s) 15
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-12-2010  22-10-2015  Chile 17-10-2014
Load Line 10-12-2010 22-10-2015 Chile 17-10-2014
Safety Management Certificate 16-5-2013 16-3-2016
(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no To be rectified within

3 months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 16 of 52

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1 - 2015

IMO : 9427067 Company Sealion Shipping Ltd, , , Bahamas
Name: TOISA EXPLORER Classification society Det Norske Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Offshore supply Bahamas 5418 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Sunderland 2015-1-17 4  day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Det Norske Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-1-2014  27-11-2018 6-11-2014
Det Norske Veritas Load Line 16-1-2014  27-11-2018 6-11-2014
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 27-5-2014  12-5-2019

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
ISM no To be rectified within

3 months
Fire drills no As in the agreed class

condition
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Released from detention - period : 1

IMO : 9425930
Name: SANTA KATARINA

Company

- 2015

Meiho Kaiun KK, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Rudolf A. Oetker , Hamburg , Hamburg , DE

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
32287

Keeldate
2010

Port of detention

Hamburg

Deficiencies reason for detention
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM)
Procedure for complaint under MLC,2006

Control of discharge
ISM

Wages

Date of release
2015-1-10

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

4  day(s) 13

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
3-12-2012 4-11-2015 Netherlands 18-9-2014
27-1-2011 4-11-2015 Netherlands 18-9-2014
6-6-2011 28-4-2016 Indonesia 1-4-2014

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no
no
no

no

no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 1

IMO : 9368182
Name: GMD MAYA

Company

Charterer

- 2015

Egetrans Denizcilik Turizm, , , Panama

7 7 )

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage

1975

Keeldate
2005

Port of detention

Split

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register

Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Nautical publications
Inflatable liferafts
Immersion suits
Line-throwing appliance
ISM

Satellite EPIRB 406MHz/1.6GHz
SART/AIS-SART

Date of release
2015-1-20

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention

6 day(s)

Issued
21-1-2014

3-9-2012
3-9-2012

RO related Action taken

Total of deficiencies

8
Expiry Last Survey Date
23-12-2017 Croatia 14-1-2015
9-1-2016 Turkey 1-3-2014
9-1-2016 Turkey 1-3-2014

Class. (RO) related

no
no
no
no
no

no
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 19 of 52

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1 - 2015

IMO : 9336866 Company Osaka Asahi Kaiun Co Ltd, , , Panama
Name: VEGA ROSE Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 30847 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Relance 2015-1-30 4  day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-11-2014  9-4-2015
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 31-10-2014  20-10-2019
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 25-4-2012 31-5-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats no Rectified
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 1

- 2015

Briese Schiffahrts GmbH &amp; Co, , , Gibraltar (UK)

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

7 7 )

IMO : 9266322 Company
Name: BBC SCOTLAND

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Gibraltar (UK) 4090

Gross tonnage

Keeldate
1998

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts
ISM

Closing devices/watertight doors
Ballast, fuel and other tanks
Other (load lines)

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Means of escape

Date of release

2015-1-31 8 day(s)
Certificate Issued
Safety Management Certificate 21-1-2013
(SMC/ISM Code)
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-11-2012
Load Line 23-11-2012

RO related Action taken

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

23
Expiry Last Survey Date
18-1-2018
31-8-2017 South Africa 13-11-2014
31-8-2017 South Africa 13-11-2014

Class. (RO) related

no
no

yes
no
no

yes
no

Rectified

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified
Rectified

As per agreed Flag
exemption

Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9259020
Name: SARA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

1 -2015

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Focus Shipmanagement BV, , , Netherlands

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 6301 2000

Oil filtering equipment

Date of release
2015-1-20

Port of detention
Grundartangi

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

1  day(s) 8

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
2-6-2014 17-3-2018
4-11-2013 17-3-2018 Netherlands 7-2-2014
17-6-2014 27-3-2019

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2015

IMO : 9232498
Name: AMADEUS

Company

Charterer

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Baltnautic Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Port of detention

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Saint Vincent and the
Grenadines

Date of release

Gross tonnage

1435

Duration of detention

Keeldate
2000

Total of deficiencies

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bremen 2015-1-26 6 day(s) 18
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 28-5-2014 4-6-2019
(SMC/ISM Code)
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-5-2011 31-3-2016 Latvia 20-5-2014
18-5-2011 31-3-2016 Latvia 20-5-2014

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Gyro compass

Lights, shapes, sound-signals
Nautical publications

Rescue boats

Endorsement by flagstate
ISM

Stability/strength/loading information and instruments
Beams, frames, floors-op.damage
Overloading

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no

no
no

no

Class. (RO) related

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 1

- 2015

IMO : 9214604 Company Eckhoff GmbH &amp; Co KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: KEITUM Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 8861 2000
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Bremen 2015-1-13 123 day(s) 32
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-7-2013 31-1-2016  Germany 25-4-2014
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 2-4-2013 31-1-2016  Germany 25-4-2014
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 26-10-2012  24-3-2017  Germany 16-4-2014
(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no Rectified
Rescue boats no Rectified
Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances no Rectified
Auxiliary engine no Rectified
Insulation wetted through (oil) no Rectified
Electrical installations in general no Rectified
Bulkheads - cracking no Rectified
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no Rectified
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no Rectified
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no Rectified
Fire detection and alarm system no Rectified
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no Rectified
Fire pumps and its pipes no Rectified
Other (fire safety) no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9174646
Name: ORE GUAIBA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Det Norske Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

1 -2015

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Anglo-Eastern Ship Management, , , Singapore

Charterer )y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Singapore 86192 1998

ISM

Date of release
2015-1-24

Port of detention
Teesport

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

4  day(s) 15
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
5-4-2014 9-4-2019
5-4-2014 9-4-2019
20-4-2011 28-1-2015 Singapore 9-1-2013

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no To be rectified within

3 months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 1

- 2015

IMO : 9155004 Company Dalomar Shipping SA, , , Marshall Islands
Name: LOPI Z. Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer Meadway Shipping &amp; Trading Inc., , , GR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 37457 1997

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Aughinish 2015-1-24 4  day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-12-2014  31-1-2015
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 30-4-2013 18-1-2018  Egypt 8-12-2014
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 21-8-2012 26-8-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Operation of Life Saving Appliances no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Fire drills no Rectified
Abandon ship drills no Rectified
Operation of Fire protection systems no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2015

IMO : 9118446 Company Brave Royal Ship Management, , , Bangladesh
Name: JAHAN Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer BOCIMAR INTERNATIONAL NV, , ANTWERPEN , BE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Bangladesh 26049 1995

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Volos 2015-1-25 5 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 13-10-2011  13-9-2016  Bangladesh 1-9-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 25-5-2011  18-10-2015 Bangladesh 4-9-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no Rectified
Nautical publications no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Fire pumps and its pipes no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2015

IMO : 9115987
Name: RMS BEECK

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Rescue boats
Auxiliary engine

Company Rhenus Maritime Services GmbH , , , Antigua and Barbuda
Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer BAMA CONSHIPPING SL, , BARCELONA, ES
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 1996 1994
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Sevilla 2015-1-28 2 day(s) 4
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-12-2014  6-12-2019
Load Line 29-12-2014  6-12-2019
Safety Management Certificate 15-8-2012 1-5-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 1

- 2015

IMO : 9109823 Company Palmali Co Ltd, , , Russian Federation

Name: BROTHERS-5 Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ELDONS S.A, 20 SOULIOU STREET , ATHENS, GR

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Oil tanker Russian Federation 2878 1994
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Eleusina (Elefsis) 2015-1-3 5 day(s) 13

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Propulsion main engine
ISM

Gas instruments
Fire detection and alarm system

Fire detection and alarm system

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

18-3-2014 13-1-2017
23-1-2012 13-1-2017
23-3-2012 14-3-2017

Russian Federation 18-3-2014
Russian Federation 15-10-2014

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
no To be rectified within
3 months
no Rectified
no As per agreed Flag
exemption
no Temporary

substitution

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2015

IMO : 9105009 Company BBC Burger Bereederungs, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: ALEMANIA Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Antigua and Barbuda 8633 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Piraeus 2015-1-23 3 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-11-2014  13-5-2015
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 4-6-2014 21-5-2019
(SMC/ISM Code)
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 17-11-2010  31-10-2015  |[taly 17-1-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats no Rectified
Inflatable liferafts no As per agreed Flag
exemption
Insulation wetted through (oil) no Rectified
Other (machinery) no As per agreed Flag
exemption
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2015

IMO : 9083823
Name: OCEAN RIDER

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Company Genbulkmarin, , , Malta

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer

APT. 204, LIMASSOL, CY
Type Flag
Bulk carrier Malta

Port of detention Date of release

Gross tonnage
24533

Duration of detention

FOMSHIP LIMASSOL , 05 AMERICANAS STREET LORDOS RIVER BEACH. COMPLEX BLOCK D2,

Keeldate
1994

Total of deficiencies

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lifeboats

Propulsion main engine
Sewage treatment plant

Gdynia 2015-1-31 3 day(s) 15
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-6-2014 13-6-2016
Load Line 8-8-2011 13-6-2016  China 21-6-2014
Safety Management Certificate 19-8-2011 18-2-2015  Latvia 8-2-2013

(SMC/ISM Code)

Means of communication between safety centre and other control stations

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

Fire-dampers

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 1

- 2015

IMO : 9000649 Company Essar Shipping Ltd, , , India
Name: KIRAN Classification society Indian Register of Shipping
Charterer PR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier India 91651 1994
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Piraeus 2015-1-12 9 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Indian Register of Shipping
Indian Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Fire-dampers
Machinery controls alarm

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

1-4-2014 8-11-2015

13-8-2014 11-3-2019
13-8-2014 11-3-2019

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no To be rectified within
3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 1

- 2015

IMO : 8959180 Company Don River Shipping JSC, , , Russian Federation

Name: VOLGO-DON 211 Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer RAVAGRICOLA S.p.A., Via Fratelli Bronzetti 8, Milano, IT

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 4963 1977
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Ravenna 2015-1-15 6 day(s) 9

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Fire drills
Abandon ship drills

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

1-9-2014 16-6-2016
25-7-2011 16-6-2016
4-2-2013 23-1-2018

RO related Action taken

Ukraine

Date

1-9-2014

Class. (RO) related

no To be rectified within
3 months

no Rectified

no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2015

IMO : 8913772 Company Alfamarine Shipping Co Ltd, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Name: TRITOINS Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Vincent and the 3466 1990
Grenadines
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rijeka 2015-1-15 27 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 21-5-2014 14-1-2019
(SMC/ISM Code)
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 23-11-2011  31-8-2016  Turkey 14-11-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) no Rectified
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.) no Rectified
Fire alarm no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2015

IMO : 8902929 Company Unifleet Management Co, , , Belize
Name: ABDULLATIF Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Belize 9815 1991

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Constanta 2015-1-9 4  day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-3-2013  29-10-2017  Turkey 28-1-2014
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 15-3-2013  29-10-2017  Turkey 28-1-2014
Universal Maritime Bureau Ltd Safety Management Certificate 10-5-2013 8-2-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats no Rectified
Rescue boats no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Fire drills no Rectified
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2015

IMO : 8607658 Company Lidmar Shipping &amp; Trading Co, , , Cook Islands
Name: ALSA Classification society Turkish Lloyd
Charterer
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cook Islands 2854 1987

Port of detention

Salerno

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Date of release
2015-1-3

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Voyage or passage plan

BNWAS

Rescue boats

Radio life-saving appliances
Personal equipment
Stability/strength/loading information and instruments

Beams, frames, floors-corrosion

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage
Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition
Ventilation (Machinery spaces)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

10 day(s) 24
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
3-4-2013  28-3-2018
RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no As per agreed Flag
exemption
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2015

IMO : 8502573
Name: KHOLMSK

Company

Sadent Shipping Ltd-CYP, , , Belize

Classification society Inspeccion y Clasificacion Maritima (INCLAMAR)

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Belize 21460 1987

Port of detention

Venice

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Panama Maritime Documentation Services
Panama Maritime Documentation Services Load Line

Panama Maritime Documentation Services

Date of release
2015-1-28

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Maintenance and inspections

ISM

Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature
Entry dangerous spaces

Bulk carriers Add.safety measures

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces

Other (SOLAS operational)

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Total of deficiencies

17

Last Survey

Date

Issued Expiry
5-2-2014  15-9-2018
10-2-2014  15-9-2018
10-2-2014  12-9-2018

Turkey
Turkey

RO related Action taken

yes Rectified

yes Rectified

no To be rectified within
3 months

no Rectified

no Rectified

yes Rectified

yes Rectified

yes Rectified

no Rectified

13-12-2014
13-12-2014

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2015

IMO : 8417962 Company East Grand Shipping Co Ltd, , , Tuvalu
Name: FERTILITY 9 Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Tuvalu 12308 1984

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Sete 2015-1-23 3 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Ship Classification Safety Management Certificate 1-1-2015 1-4-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-12-2014  22-3-2015
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 30-9-2013 22-8-2017  Cameroon 24-11-2014

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR)

Nautical publications
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period : 1

IMO : 8324593
Name: RIVER PRIDE

Company

Charterer

- 2015

Sky Mare Navigation Co, , , Liberia

Classification society Bureau Veritas

2 7

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Liberia

Gross tonnage Keeldate
794 1984

Port of detention

Bremen

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Magnetic compass
Lights, shapes, sound-signals
ISM

Wages
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness

Scuppers, inlets and discharges

Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations

Date of release
2015-1-21

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

13 day(s) 18

Issued Expiry Last Survey
22-5-2012 20-5-2015 Netherlands
22-5-2012 20-5-2015 Netherlands
8-9-2014 7-3-2015

RO related Action taken

Date
17-7-2014
17-7-2014

Class. (RO) related

no Rectified

no Rectified

no To be rectified within
3 months

no Rectified

no As per agreed Flag
exemption

no As per agreed Flag
exemption

no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 1

IMO : 8307480
Name: HERA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register

Company

- 2015

TST International SA, , , Marshall Islands

Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Charterer Energy Coal, , Genoa, IT
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 19340 1983

Port of detention

Teesport

Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Deficiencies reason for detention

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Date of release
2015-1-22

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

16 day(s) 15

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
22-1-2013 22-8-2015 Greece 6-4-2013
30-10-2012 12-6-2017 Greece 14-5-2014
30-10-2012 12-6-2017 Greece 14-5-2014

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

yes Rectified
yes Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 1

- 2015

IMO : 8301852 Company TGS Shipping Services Ltd , , , Cook Islands

Name: WINNER S Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cook Islands 2453 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2015-1-15 3 day(s) 12

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Deficiencies reason for detention

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc
ISM

MF/HF Radio installation

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

30-6-2014 29-6-2019
30-6-2014 29-6-2019
21-12-2012 18-8-2017

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
no To be rectified within
3 months
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 1

- 2015

IMO : 8230584 Company Valship PE, , , Cambodia

Name: VOLGO-BALT 244 Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cambodia 2457 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2015-1-25 5 day(s) 9

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats
Shipboard working arrangements

Fire detection and alarm system

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

1-11-2014 18-6-2019
1-11-2014 18-6-2019
1-11-2014 30-4-2015

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 1

IMO : 8223309
Name: DEMETRIOS B.

Company

Charterer

- 2015

Sirios Shipmanagement Corp, , , Malta

Classification society Registro Italiano Navale

TITAN A.E., XALKIDOS 22A , ATHENS, GR

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Malta

Gross tonnage
3108

Keeldate
1982

Port of detention
Marseille (GPM)

Recognised Organisation

Registro Italiano Navale
Registro Italiano Navale

Registro Italiano Navale

Deficiencies reason for detention

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances
Maintenance of Life Saving Appliances

ISM

Personal equipment for fire safety

Date of release
2015-1-31

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
10

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
7-11-2013 15-6-2015 Greece 22-7-2014
6-1-2011 15-6-2015 Greece 22-7-2014
4-2-2014 27-9-2018

RO related Action taken

no
no
no

no

no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2015

IMO : 8113293
Name: BLUE MOON

Company ISM Group Inc, , , Togo

Classification society Venezuelan Register of Shipping

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 4018 1982

Date of release
2015-1-4

Port of detention

Venice

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Venezuelan Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Venezuelan Register of Shipping Load Line

Venezuelan Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR)

Certificate for rating for watchkeeping
QOil filtering equipment

ISM
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

6 day(s) 18

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

5-3-2014 8-8-2017 Syrian Arab 29-9-2014
Republic

5-3-2014 8-8-2017 Syrian Arab 29-9-2014
Republic

5-3-2014 8-8-2017

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no Rectified

yes Rectified Venezuelan Register of
Shipping

no Rectified

yes Rectified Venezuelan Register of
Shipping

no To be rectified within

3 months

yes Rectified

yes As per agreed Flag
exemption

yes Rectified

Venezuelan Register of
Shipping
Venezuelan Register of
Shipping
Venezuelan Register of
Shipping
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2015

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm yes As per agreed Flag Venezuelan Register of
exemption Shipping
Cleanliness of engine room yes As per agreed Flag Venezuelan Register of
exemption Shipping
IMO : 8100624 Company Lefon Shipping Corp, , , Panama
Name: FOM Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Charterer ALABANDA MADENCILIK , AUDIN-KARPUZLU KARAYOLU 33, AUDIN, TR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp ~ Panama 1499 1981
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Eleusina (Elefsis) 2015-1-15 24 day(s) 22
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-12-2014  15-3-2015
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 28-6-2014  27-12-2014
(SMC/ISM Code)
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 12-12-2014 6-9-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no Rectified
Charts no Rectified
Rescue boats no Rectified
Gauges,thermometers, etc no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Cleanliness no Rectified
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no Rectified
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 1

- 2015

Nejem Co Marine Services, , , Togo

7 7 )

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

IMO : 7713266 Company
Name: RAND

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Togo

Gross tonnage

4415

Keeldate
1977

Port of detention

Kos

Recognised Organisation

International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charts
Charts

Voyage or passage plan

Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.)
Propulsion main engine

ISM

Damage control plan

VHF radio installation

Date of release
2015-1-5

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

49 day(s)

Issued
7-3-2012

9-5-2012

15-5-2012

Total of deficiencies

8
Expiry Last Survey Date
11-1-2015 Syrian Arab 4-3-2014
Republic
11-1-2015 Syrian Arab 4-3-2014
Republic
30-3-2017

RO related Action taken

no

no

no
no
no

no

no

no

Class. (RO) related

Rectified

To be rectified at
agreed repair port
Rectified

Rectified

To be rectified at
agreed repair port
To be rectified before
departure

To be rectified at
agreed repair port
To be rectified at
agreed repair port
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Released from detention - period : 1

- 2015

NLNG Ship Management Ltd , , , Bermuda (UK)

Classification society Lloyd's Register

NIGERIA LNG LTD, C &amp; C Towers Plot 1684, Sanusi Fafunwa Str. , Lagos , NG

IMO : 7702401 Company
Name: LNG FINIMA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Gas carrier

Flag
Bermuda (UK)

Keeldate
1978

Gross tonnage
85616

Port of detention

Nantes-Saint Nazaire (G

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention
Fire-dampers

Date of release
2015-1-12

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

5 day(s) 8
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
22-12-2014 3-10-2017
27-12-2013  26-12-2018
27-12-2013 26-12-2018

RO related Action taken
no Rectified

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2015

IMO : 7612838 Company Global Management &amp; Trading, , , Togo
Name: PRINCE HANI Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 3997 1976
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2015-1-25 4  day(s) 26
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-1-2015 15-2-2015
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 10-1-2015 31-3-2015
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 10-1-2015 10-6-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no As per agreed Flag
exemption

Operation of machinery no Rectified

ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Emergency fire pump and its pipes no Rectified

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no Rectified

Fire drills no Rectified

MF/HF Radio installation no Rectified

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2015

IMO : 7528556 Company IMS Hellenic Co, , , Comoros
Name: PRINCESS MARIA Classification society Venezuelan Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 3622 1977
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Drepanon 2015-1-14 6  day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-11-2014  17-4-2015
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Load Line 18-11-2014  17-4-2015
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 18-11-2014  17-4-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Voyage or passage plan no Rectified
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no Rectified
Fire drills no Rectified
Abandon ship drills no Rectified
Fire pumps and its pipes no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 1

- 2015

IMO : 7429267 Company Atrica-Marine Ltd, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Name: SYMPHONY Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Vincent and the 2872 1975
Grenadines
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Assens 2015-1-3 4  day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 25-7-2014 6-6-2019
(SMC/ISM Code)
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-7-2014  19-12-2015

Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Deficiencies reason for detention
Certificates for master and officers

15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.
Steering gear

Load Line

25-7-2014  19-12-2015

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2015

IMO : 7315777 Company Seabridge Marine Services-CAN, , , Dominica

Name: PACIFIC HICKORY Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Tug Dominica 880 1972
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2015-1-23 15 day(s) 14

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate 14-4-2014 5-9-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Maritime Labour Certificate no Rectified
Certificates for master and officers no Rectified
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no Rectified
Fire-dampers no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 1

- 2015

Bosowa Lloyd PT, , , Indonesia

Classification society Biro Klasifikasi Indonesia

7 7

IMO : 6916201 Company
Name: OCEAN SPARKLE

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Other special activities

Flag

Indonesia

Gross tonnage
13475

Keeldate
1968

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Malaga 2015-1-3 12 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-10-2014  16-7-2015
Biro Klasifikasi Indonesia Safety Management Certificate 11-12-2014  10-5-2015
(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Load Lines (including Exemption) no Rectified
Continuous synopsis record no Rectified
International Energy Efficiency Certificate no Rectified
Endorsement by flagstate no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Wages no Rectified
Cleanliness of engine room no Rectified
Decks - corrosion no As in the agreed class
condition
Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage no As in the agreed class
condition
Abandon ship drills no Rectified
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no Rectified

Total number of detentions: 53
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